
Page 1 of 2 
 

UT ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU 
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM 

No 8/117/DT/WEBSITE/2022-23/900           Date: 16/12/2022 

CORRIGENDUM I 

Ref RFP No. 8/117/DT/WEBSITE/2022-23/829 dated 25/11/2022 

 In reference to the Request for Proposal to appoint an Agency for 
designing, development, operation and maintenance services for a new 
website for Department of Tourism, DNH & DD; the bidder shall consider 
the following amendments in the RFP: 

Sr 
No 

Clause No Existing Clause Amended Clause 

1.  SECTION 1: NOTICE 
INVITING TENDER 
(NIT) clause no 2 
point no 2  

Closing date and time for 
submission of tender and  
important documents 
Online and offline: 
16/12/2022 18:00 Hrs 

Closing date and time for 
submission of tender and  
important documents 
Online and offline: 
23/12/2022 18:00 Hrs 

2.  SECTION 1: NOTICE 
INVITING TENDER 
(NIT) clause no 2 
point no 4 

Technical Bid Opening: 
19/12/2022 10:00 Hrs 

Technical Bid Opening: 
26/12/2022 10:00 Hrs 

3.  SECTION 1: NOTICE 
INVITING TENDER 
(NIT) clause no 1 
point no 1, EMD (₹) 

₹ 3,00,000/- ₹ 1,00,000/- 

4.  SECTION 5: 
ELIGIBILITY 
CRITERIA, Clause no 
5.1 Mimimum 
Eligibility Criteria, 
point no f). 

EMD (Earnest Money 
Deposit): The Proposal 
shall be accompanied 
with separate 
Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) in the form of DD 
or Bank Guarantee for 
INR 3,00,000/- (Rupees 
Three Lakhs Only) 

EMD (Earnest Money 
Deposit): The Proposal 
shall be accompanied with 
separate 
Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) in the form of DD 
or Bank Guarantee for INR 
1,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Lakhs Only). Note: The 
bidder holding a valid 
MSME certificate shall 
be exempted from EMD 
submission. 

5.  SECTION 5: 
ELIGIBILITY 
CRITERIA, Clause no 
5.2 Technical 
Eligibility Criteria, 
point no b. 

The Agency should have 
minimum four (4) years’ 
experience in software 
services such as design, 
development, operations 
and maintenance with 
dedicated expertise in the 
technology area(s) that 
are proposed by the 
Agency with at least one 
project valuing not less 
than INR 1.5 Cr. Where 

The Agency should have 
minimum four (4) years’ 
experience in software 
services such as design, 
development, operations 
and maintenance with 
dedicated expertise in the 
technology area(s) that are 
proposed by the Agency 
with at least one project 
valuing not less than INR 
1.5 Cr. Where the end 



Page 2 of 2 
 

the end users are 
Corporations or 
Government 
Departments or PSUs or 
undertakings or Private 
companies within the 
last seven years 
preceding 31 March 
2022. 

users are Corporations or 
Government Departments 
or PSUs or undertakings 
or Private companies 
within the preceding 
seven years. 

6.  SECTION 5: 
ELIGIBILITY 
CRITERIA, Clause no 
5.2 Technical 
Eligibility Criteria, 
point no d. 

The Agency must have a 
valid CMMi Level 3 (SVC 
& DEV) or above, ISO 
27001 and ISO 9001 
certifications as on date 
of submission of this 
RFP. 

-Deleted- 

7.  SECTION 4: 
DELIVERABLES, 
TIMELINES AND 
PAYMENT 
SCHEDULE, Clause 
no 4.3 Website 
Operation & 
Maintenance, 
Description 

Operation, Maintenance 
& management as per 
Clause 3.7 

Operation, Maintenance & 
management as per 
Clause 3.6 

ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO KINDLY NOTE THE ABOVE 
AND SUBMIT THEIR PROPOSALS ACCORDINGLY. 

Sd/- 
Director (Tourism), 

DNH & DD 
Copy to:- 

i. PA to the Secretary (Tourism), DNH & DD for information. 

 

 


